Description:
   Wheelock’s Series CH70 Multi-Candela Chime Strobes
and Series CH Chimes minimize alarm system power
supply requirements and wiring costs with a low current
draw and a patented chime mounting plate for fast, easy
installation. Each model has a built-in level adjustment
feature and an aesthetic two (2) screw grille cover. They
are available in two attractive package styles for flush

Specifications and Ordering Information
Order Mounting
Model Number Code Description Options*
CH70-24MCW-FR 9018 Multi-Candela Chime Strobe / 24V / Wall Mount / Red L,O,P,Q,V,Y
CH70-24MCW-FW 9019 Multi-Candela Chime Strobe / 24V / Wall Mount / White L,O,P,Q,V,Y
 CH70-24-R 7825 Chime / Square /  Red L,O,P,Q,V,Y
 CH90-24-W 7826 Chime / Round /  White L,O,P,Q,V,Y
*Refer to Data Sheet S7000 for Mounting Options.
SERIES CH70 Chime
w/ COVER ATTACHED
SERIES CH70 Chime
Strobe COVER PLATE
SERIES CH70 Chime
Strobe Mounting PLATE
SERIES CH70 MULTI-CANDELA
  CHIME STROBE APPLIANCES &
SERIES CH CHIMES
INC.
Helping People Take ActionTM
C/L
NOTE: All CAUTIONS and WARNINGS are identified by the symbol         . All warnings are printed in bold capital letters.
     WARNING: PLEASE READ THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND ASSOCIATED INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE
USING, SPECIFYING OR APPLYING THIS PRODUCT. FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH ANY OF THESE INSTRUCTIONS, CAUTIONS AND
WARNINGS COULD RESULT IN IMPROPER APPLICATION, INSTALLATION AND/OR OPERATION OF THESE PRODUCTS IN AN
EMERGENCY SITUATION, WHICH COULD RESULT IN PROPERTY DAMAGE, AND SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH TO YOU AND/
OR OTHERS.
General Notes:
• Strobes are designed to flash at 1 flash per second minimum over the “Regulated Input Voltage Range”# of 16-33 VDC (for 24 VDC models). Note
that NFPA-72 (1999) specifies a flash rate of 1 to 2 flashes per second and ADA Guidelines specify a flash rate of 1 to 3 flashes per second.
• All candela ratings represent minimum effective Strobe intensity based on UL 1971.
• Series CH-70 Multi-Candela Chime Strobe products are listed under UL 1971 for indoor use  with a temperature range of 32°F to
120°F (0°C to 49°C) and maximum humidity of 85%. Series CH Chimes are listed under UL 464 for audible signal appliances.
  # “Regulated Input Voltage Range” is the newest terminology used by UL to identify the voltage range. Prior to this change
UL used the terminology “Listed VoltageRange”
Series CH70 Multi-Candela Quick Reference Guide
Application
1. The chimes are factory set in single stroke (SS) mode. They can be changed to vibrating (VIB) mode with jumper on PC Board.
SINGLE STROKE OPERATION: The minimum input pulse duration must be at least 160ms “on” time and 160 ms “off” time. The
chime will only operate once each time it is pulsed. This mode is recommended for coded systems. VIBRATING OPERATION:
Continuous input voltage applied to the chime will activate the chime at one second intervals.
2. The volume and tone controls have been adjusted at the factory to insure maximum dBA output. However, once the mode is
selected, the installer may want to fine tune the appliance to better suit the application.
3. Anechoic dBA is measured in an anechoic chamber with peak meter response. Reverberant dBA is rated per UL Standard 464.
4. Chime inrush current is 0.100 amps maximum with filtered DC input (0.140 amps with VRMS input voltage) with a time duration of
100 milliseconds.
Table 1: Ratings Per UL 1971
Note: Inrush current is less than Rated Peak Current